

Date: 24.05.2024

To,
**Bombay Stock Exchange
Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai
Maharashtra 400001

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai, Maharashtra
400051

BSE Scrip Code- 526987

NSE Symbol -URJA

SUBJECT: PUBLICATION OF AUDITED (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2024 IN NEWSPAPER PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 the company has published on 24th May, 2024 a statement of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2024 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English All Edition)
2. Jansatta (Hindi Edition)

The said results have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd May, 2024. Further details will be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.urjaglobal.in and also on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

Kindly take this information into your record.

Thanking You

For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

Priyanka
Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Enclosed: Copy of Newspaper Clipping

Saregama India Limited

Registered Office : 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata - 700 028
web : www.saregama.com, E-mail id : co.sec@saregama.com, Phone No. : 033-2551-2984, CIN : L22213WB1946PLC014346

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs in Lakhs except as otherwise stated)					
		Standalone		Consolidated		Year Ended	
		Quarter Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	25,281	21,812	81,720	28,103	22,094	86,666
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,337	5,389	27,544	7,603	5,827	27,079
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,337	5,389	27,544	7,603	5,827	27,079
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,178	3,931	20,299	5,390	4,361	19,756
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,136	3,949	20,191	5,447	4,336	19,700
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928	1,928
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1,33,229			1,36,816
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic (Rs.)	3.21	2.04	10.55	2.80	2.27	10.27
	Diluted (Rs.)	3.21	2.04	10.55	2.80	2.27	10.27

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March, 2024 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.saregama.com).
- During the quarter ended 31 December 2023, the Company has acquired 51.82% equity shares in Pocket Aces Pictures Private Limited ("PAPPL") on 11 November 2023 against payment of Rs. 16,618.92 lakhs. As part of the acquisition the Company has committed to buy out the balance 48.18% equity shares from the remaining shareholders on specified dates in a manner stipulated under the investment agreement. Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, includes the impact of the above transaction with effect from 11 November 2023, and are not comparable with other periods reported in the Statement.
- The above audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 23 May, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on even date. These results have been subjected to "audited" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued an unqualified audit report on the audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024.

On behalf of the Board
Vikram Mehra
Managing Director
DIN: 03556680
www.strategiesadvertising.co.in

Place : Kolkata,
Date : 23 May 2024

BERAR FINANCE LIMITED

Partnership for Prosperity

Corporate Identity Number: U65929MH1990PLC057829
Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhantoli, Nagpur - 440012.
Tel.No.0712-6663999
Website: www.berarfinance.com Email: investor.relations@berarfinance.com

Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

[Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)]

(₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1 Total Income from Operations	6877.01	6662.90	5943.56	25136.40	21788.93
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	715.33	741.10	47.10	2995.29	2172.78
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	715.33	741.10	47.10	2995.29	2172.78
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	518.42	517.58	126.10	2218.06	1708.12
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	519.47	522.11	128.90	2213.79	1709.27
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1233.68	1233.68	1233.68	1233.68	1233.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	12340.60	11895.60	11895.60	12340.60	11895.60
8 Securities Premium Account	14123.94	14123.94	14123.94	14123.94	14123.94
9 Net worth	29621.46	29113.77	27523.60	29621.46	27523.60
10 Paid up Debt Capital (Outstanding Debt)	97841.17	92679.81	83190.22	97841.17	83190.22
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12 Debt Equity Ratio	3.30	3.18	3.02	3.30	3.02
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*					
a) Basic	4.20	4.20	1.03	17.98	13.85
b) Diluted	4.19	4.18	0.97	17.92	13.79
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

*** Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.**
*** Not annualised for quarter ended March 31, 2024, December 31, 2023 and March 31, 2023.**

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com, and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjali
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: May 23, 2024

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office : HP Avenue 39/40, Electronic City, Hosur Main Road
Bengaluru- 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dxcc.com Website: www.dxc.com

Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31/03/2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2024	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	Year ended 31/03/2023
	(Refer note 1)	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 1)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	5,246	4,710	4,915	19,625	18,512
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,611	1,561	1,636	6,618	5,960
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	1,238	(354)	1,102	1,370	4,490
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period after tax	1,200	(284)	1,000	1,193	6,277
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-, fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	24,254	56,482
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (not annualised for the quarters)					
Basic- In Rs.	1.11	(0.32)	0.99	1.23	4.03
Diluted- In Rs.	1.11	(0.32)	0.99	1.23	4.03

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2024	Quarter ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding quarter ended 31/03/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	Year ended 31/03/2023
	(Refer note 1)	(Unaudited)	(Refer note 1)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,830	8,167	1,191	12,560	4,750
Net Profit for the period before tax	943	20,114	442	40,700	1,879
Net Profit for the period after tax	701	18,476	276	36,650	1,469
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	712	18,480	242	36,672	1,449

Notes:

- The figures for the current quarter and the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023, respectively and published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, respectively, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review on the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has considered and recommended final dividend of INR 4 per equity share (including special dividend of INR 2 per equity share) (face value of INR 10 each) amounting to INR 4,456 for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 at their meeting held on May 23, 2024. The recommended final dividend (including special dividend) on equity shares is subject to approval at the ensuing annual general meeting.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 23, 2024

URJA GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 487/63, 1st FLOOR, NATIONAL MARKET, PEERAGARH, NEW DELHI - 110087
CIN:L67120DL1992PLC048983

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (UnAudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,284.94	1,150.78	1,034.82	1,344.66	1,149.72	1,111.06	4,453.83	4,038.45	4,595.95	4,141.22
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	16.79	98.87	2.20	46.56	94.30	9.22	258.14	179.02	284.56	197.85
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	16.79	98.87	2.20	46.56	94.03	9.22	177.92	134.09	203.50	152.50
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	16.79	98.87	2.20	46.56	94.03	9.22	177.92	134.09	203.50	152.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	16.79	98.87	2.20	46.56	94.03	9.22	177.92	134.09	203.50	152.50
6	Equity Share Capital	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01	5,339.01
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	"Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)"										
1.	Basic (Absolute Figures)	0.0030	0.0190	0.0000	0.0090	0.0180	0.0020	0.0330	0.0250	0.0380	0.0290
2.	Diluted	0.0030	0.0190	0.0000	0.0090	0.0180	0.0020	0.0330	0.0250	0.0380	0.0290

Notes:

- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification / disclosure.
- The EPS has been calculated in accordance with Ind AS 33 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd May, 2024.
- Urja Batteries Limited has issued fresh equity as a right issue shares to non-controlling interest shareholders as a result of the shareholding of Urja Global Limited has reduced to 54.32% from previous 99.99%.
- Segment wise sales: Electric Vehicles: 857.23, 721.24, - 880.77, 720.12, - 2014.29, - 2031.02, -
Renewable Energy Products: 390.37, 394.79, 1014.11, 421.63, 391.67, 1063.82, 2318.55, 3918.29, 2415.93, 3958.00
1247.61, 1116.03, 1014.11, 1302.4, 1111.79, 1063.82, 4332.84, 3918.29, 4446.95, 3958.00

For URJA GLOBAL LIMITED
Sd/-
Mohan Jagdish Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 07627568

Place : New Delhi
Date: 22nd May, 2024

EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND

Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400098

NOTICE

RECORD DATE FOR DISTRIBUTION UNDER INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL OPTION (IDCW OPTION)

NOTICE is hereby given that Edelweiss Trusteeship Company Limited, Trustee of Edelweiss Mutual Fund, has approved declaration of IDCW Options under the following Schemes of Edelweiss Mutual Fund, as per the details given below:

Name of the Scheme/Plan/Option	Amount of IDCW*	Record Date	NAV per unit as on May 22, 2024	Face Value per unit
Edelweiss Aggressive Hybrid Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option	0.17	Tuesday, May 28, 2024**	₹ 26.98	₹ 10.00
Edelweiss Aggressive Hybrid Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option	0.17		₹ 31.97	
Edelweiss Balanced Advantage Fund - Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.15		₹ 22.74	
Edelweiss Balanced Advantage Fund - Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.15		₹ 27.08	
Edelweiss Equity Savings Fund - Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.08		₹ 13.9651	
Edelweiss Equity Savings Fund - Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.08		₹ 15.498	

Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the aforementioned IDCW Options of the Schemes will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

*Distribution of the above IDCW is subject to availability of distributable surplus as on the Record Date and as reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy, if any. Considering the volatile nature of the markets, the Trustee reserves the right to restrict the quantum of IDCW upto the per unit distributable surplus available under the Schemes on the Record Date in case of fall in the market.

**or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a Non-Business Day.

All Unit holders whose name appears in the Register of Unit holders of the aforementioned IDCW Options of the Schemes as at the close of business hours on the Record Date shall be eligible to receive the IDCW so declared.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited
(Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Radhika Gupta
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 02657595)

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 23, 2024

For more information please contact:
Edelweiss Asset Management Limited (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)
CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409
Registered Office & Corporate Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098.
Tel No: +91 22 4097 9737, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181, Fax: +91 22 40979878,
Website: www.edelweissmf.com

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

LangTech : Technology हर भाषा में

FIDEL SOFTECH LIMITED
(Formerly known as Fidel Softech Private Limited)
CIN - L72200PN2004PLC020061
Unit No. 202, 2nd Floor, West Wing, Marissoft 3, Kalyani Nagar, Vadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra.
Website - www.fidelsotech.com Email : cs@fidelsotech.com

Statement of Audited financial Results for the quarter, half year and year ended March 31, 2024 Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year to date	Year ended
	31 st Mar 2024	31 st Dec 2023	31 st Mar 2023	31 st Mar 2024	30 th Sept 2023	31 st Mar 2023	31 st Mar 2024	31 st March 2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
I Total income from operations (net)	1,134.64	1,035.10	971.93	2,169.74	1,933.27	1,857.54	4,103.01	3,423.95
II Profit before tax	192.84	179.12	204.31	371.96	430.17	416.58	802.13	714.87
III Profit after tax	149.42	135.45	155.02	284.87	321.07	315.40	605.94	538.67
IV Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06	1,375.06
V Reserves & Surplus							2,374.75	1,865.07
VI Earnings per equity share								
(1) Basic	1.09	0.98	1.19	2.07	2.33	2.42	4.41	4.13
(2) Diluted	1.09	0.98	1.19	2.07	2.33	2.42	4.41	4.13

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd May 2024. The limited review of the financial results for the quarter, half year and year ended 31st March 2024 has been carried out by statutory auditors.
- The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in India (Indian GAAP) to comply with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of director has recommended dividend of Rs.1.10 per share i.e. 11% of Face Value of Shares
- Company is operating only in one segment, namely Language Technology Services and Consultancy Services As part of secondary reporting, revenue is attributed to geographical areas based on the location of the customers as per the details below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year to date	Year ended
	31 st Mar 2024	31 st Dec 2023	31 st Mar 2023	31 st Mar 2024	30 th Sept 2023	31 st Mar 2023	31 st Mar 2024	31 st March 2023

